City of Grand Island

Tuesday, November 12, 2002
Speical Mtg/Council Session

l[tem G17

#2002-351 - Approving Change Order with Galvan Construction
for Shoemaker Hike/Bike Trail

The Park and Recreation Department has developed Change Order #1 to the contract for the
construction of the Shoemaker Hike/Bike Trail. The contract was awarded to Galvan
Construction of Grand Island, on June 11, 2002 in the amount of $274,491.00. The net
increase of Change Order #1is $3,570.50, which allows for an additional 18" culvert and an
additional 5.75 acres of seeding. The revised contract amount will be $278,491.00. Approval
isrecommended. See attached RESOLUTION.

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian

City of Grand Idand City Council



RESOLUTION 2002-351

WHEREAS, on May 21, 2002, by Resolution 2002- 145, the City Council for the City of
Grand Idand awarded the bid for the congruction of the Shoemaker Hike/Bike Tral to Gavan
Construction of Grand Idand, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by
Galvan Condruction are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract
amount by $3,570.50.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 1 between the City of Grand Idand and Galvan Congtruction to
provide modifications as outlined on the attached list.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska on November 12, 2002.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ?

November 7, 2002 ? City Attorney



SHOEMAKER TRAIL PROJECT NO. STPB-40(49) C.M. 42178
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA

GALVAN CONSTRUCTION

B0~ O\ AW =

Base Bid

6" P.C. Concrete Bike Trail

6" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement

Build Bollard

Adjust Manhole to Grade

Adjust Valve to Grade

Adjust Fire Hydrant to Grade

Sawcut Pavement

Pavemnent Removal

Remove and Salvage Fence

Remove and Salvage Gate

Remove Culvert

Remove and Salvage Culvert

Remove & Reset 15" Reinforced Concrete F.E.S.
15" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe

15" Corrugated Metal Pipe Culvert

15* Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipe Culvert
15" Corrugated Metal F.E.S.

15" Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal FE.S.
8"P.V.C. Pipe

4" P.V.C. Pipe

Erosion Control, Type "AAA"

Clearing and Grubbing

Seeding

Earthwork

Additional Items - Work Change Directive No. 1
18" Corrugated Metal Pipe Culvert

18" Corrugated Metal Flared End Section
Seeding, Bluegrass

Seeding, NDOR Type "B"

TOTAL ADD

5.Y.
LF.

LF.
LF.

LF.
LF.
LF.

LF.
LF.

SY.

AC.
LS.

LF.

AC.
AC.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL

0A PROJECT NO. 2001-0764

PLANOTY ~ ASCONST  ADDDEDUCT PRICEY  COMIRACTSRICES ADJSTEDPRICES — ADDDEDUCTS

11,420.00 11,451.00 31.00 2050  234,110.00
25.00 0.00 (25.00) 40.00 1,000.00
8.00 8.00 0.00 50.00 400.00
1.00 0.00 (1.00) 150.00 150.00
1.00 0.00 (1.00) 150.00 150.00
1.00 0.00 (1.00) 600.00 600.00
79.00 22,00 (57.00) 3.00 237.00
38.00 13.00 (25.00) 15.00 570.00
108.00  108.00 0.00 3.00 324.00
2.00 2.00 0.00 100.00 200.00
41.00 0.00 (41.00) 5.00 205.00
28.00 2250 (5.50) 10.00 280.00
1.00 1.00 0.00  100.00 100,00
67.50 16.00 (51.50) 30.00 2,025.00
29.00 20.00 (9.00) 25.00 725.00
31.00 38.00 7.00 25.00 775.00
3.00 2.00 (1.00) 125.00 375.00
4.00 4.00 000 12500 500.00
16.00 20.00 © 400 10.00 160.00
148.00 160.00 12.00 8.00 1,184.00
187.30 187.30 0.00 20.00 3,746.00
1.00 1.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
245 1.20 {1.25) 1,500.00 3,675.00
1.00 1.00 0.00 22,000.00 22,000.00
0.00 10.00 10.00 25.00 0.00
0.00 1.00 1.00 150.00 0.00

© 0.00 0.05 0.05 1,500.00 0.00
0.00 575 575 1,500.00 0.00
$274,491.00

FUR

234,745.50
0.00
400.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
€6.00
195.00
324.00
200.00
0.00
225.00
100.00
480.00
500.00
950.00
250.00
500.00
200.00
1,280,00
3,746.00
1,000.00
1,800.00
22,000,00

250.00
150.00
76.00
8,625.00

$278,061.50

635.50
{1,000.00)
0.00
(150.00)
{150.00)
(600.00)
(171.00)
(375.00)
0.00
0.00
(205.00)
(55.00)
0.00
(1,545.00)
(225.00)
175.00
{125.00)
0.00
40.00
96.00
0.00
0.00
(1,875.00)
0.00

250.00
. 150.00

75.00
8,625.00

$3,570.50



